Marion County Sheriff's Office
Post Office Box 1987
Ocala, Florida 34478-1987

Requesting Office:
FLEET SERVICES

Vendor:

BOZARD FORD COMPANY
540 OUTLET MALL BLVD
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

PURCHASE
REQUISITION NO. 83215

Requested By:
Jamie Nelson

Reason for Request:

***ONE CENT SALES TAX***

2026 FORD F350 XL SUPER DUTY CREW CAB

FOR DEPT 2010 - TRAFFIC UNIT
STCPI12VE

09:58:02.0000000

Date of Requisition Date Needed Requisition Total
12/15/2025 12/15/2025 Purchase Order # $65,058.00
Item Unit
| # Qty um Description Price Amount
1 1.00 EACH | FORD F350 XL SUPER DUTY CREW CAB DRW 4X4 W3D AGATE 65,058.000 | 65,058.00
BLACK EXTERIOR/GREY CLOTH INTERIOR; 6.7L V8 DIESEL/10
SPEED AUTO TRANS; 4.10 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE;
GOOSENECK HITCH
2 0.00 PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS; 5TH WHEEL PREP PKG; 0.000 0.00
UPFITTER SWITCHES; FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET; 360
DEGREE CAMERA PKG; XL DRIVER ASSIST; THIRD KEY
W/PROGRAMMED REMOTE
3 0.00 0.000 0.00
4 0.00 PRICING PER FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION 0.000 0.00
VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA25-VEL-33.0
5 0.00 0.000 0.00
6 0.00 DELIVER TO FLEET DIVISION 0.000 0.00
690 NW 30TH AVENUE
OCALA, FL 34475
7 0.00 0.000 0.00
8 0.00 PLEASE EMAIL PO TO: jyoung@bozard.com 0.000 0.00
Account Codes Distribution Amounts Total
000-0000-000 000000.000 65058.00 Requested |$65,058.00
APPROVALS
Bobby Jaglal, Fleet Services Director 1/14/2026 Jeremiah Powell - CFO 1/15/2026
15:38:13.0000000 10:55:58.0000000
Tom Calhoun, Captain 1/14/2026 Jeremiah Powell - CFO 1/15/2026
15:53:54.0000000 11:08:41.0000000
Kevin Rowe, Major 1/15/2026 Brittani Alvarez 1/15/2026
06:46:31.0000000 13:24:34.0000000
Caitlin Rath 1/15/2026 Matthew Alvarez Purchasing Director 1/20/2026
09:42:00.0000000 15:56:48.0000000
Katrina Neumann - Commander 1/15/2026
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12/12/2025

Bobby Jaglal
Fleet Services Director
Marion County Sheriff's Office

Hi Bobby

BOZARD <=

GOVERNMENT FLEET

TRAFFIC UNIT

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on Contract FSA25-VEL33.0
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Sincerely,

Jelf Youuny

FORD F350 XL SUPER DUTY CREW CAB DRW 4X4 W3D
AGATE BLACK EXTERIOR/ GREY CLOTH INTERIOR
6.7L V8 DIESEL/ 10 SPD AUTO TRANS

4.10 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE

GOOSENECK HITCH

PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS

5TH WHEEL PREP PKG

UPFITTER SWITCHES

FRONT LICENSE PALTE BRACKET

360 DEGREE CAMERA PKG

XL DRIVER ASSIST

THIRD KEY W/PROGRAMMED REMOTE

Total

Government Fleet Account Manager

$49,288.00
$314.00
$10,994.00
$394.00
$249.00
$444.00
$749.00
$249.00
NC

$1,149.00
$729.00
$499.00

$65,058.00



