

Marion County Sheriff's Office

Post Office Box 1987
Ocala, Florida 34478-1987

**PURCHASE
REQUISITION NO. 83215**

Requesting Office:
FLEET SERVICES

Requested By:
Jamie Nelson

Vendor:
BOZARD FORD COMPANY
540 OUTLET MALL BLVD
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

Reason for Request:
ONE CENT SALES TAX
2026 FORD F350 XL SUPER DUTY CREW CAB
FOR DEPT 2010 - TRAFFIC UNIT
STC0737VE

Date of Requisition 12/15/2025	Date Needed 12/15/2025	Purchase Order #	Requisition Total \$65,058.00
--	----------------------------------	------------------	---

Item #	Qty	U/M	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1.00	EACH	FORD F350 XL SUPER DUTY CREW CAB DRW 4X4 W3D AGATE BLACK EXTERIOR/GREY CLOTH INTERIOR; 6.7L V8 DIESEL/10 SPEED AUTO TRANS; 4.10 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE; GOOSENECK HITCH	65,058.000	65,058.00
2	0.00	.	PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS; 5TH WHEEL PREP PKG; UPFITTER SWITCHES; FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET; 360 DEGREE CAMERA PKG; XL DRIVER ASSIST; THIRD KEY W/PROGRAMMED REMOTE	0.000	0.00
3	0.00	.		0.000	0.00
4	0.00	.	PRICING PER FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA25-VEL-33.0	0.000	0.00
5	0.00	.		0.000	0.00
6	0.00	.	DELIVER TO FLEET DIVISION 690 NW 30TH AVENUE OCALA, FL 34475	0.000	0.00
7	0.00	.		0.000	0.00
8	0.00	.	PLEASE EMAIL PO TO: jyoung@bozard.com	0.000	0.00
			<u>Account Codes</u> 000-0000-000 000000.000	<u>Distribution Amounts</u> 65058.00	<u>Total Requested</u> \$65,058.00

APPROVALS

Bobby Jaglal, Fleet Services Director	1/14/2026 15:38:13.0000000	Jeremiah Powell - CFO	1/15/2026 10:55:58.0000000
Tom Calhoun, Captain	1/14/2026 15:53:54.0000000	Jeremiah Powell - CFO	1/15/2026 11:08:41.0000000
Kevin Rowe, Major	1/15/2026 06:46:31.0000000	Brittani Alvarez	1/15/2026 13:24:34.0000000
Caitlin Rath	1/15/2026 09:42:00.0000000	Matthew Alvarez Purchasing Director	1/20/2026 15:56:48.0000000
Katrina Neumann - Commander	1/15/2026 09:58:02.0000000		



12/12/2025

Bobby Jaglal
Fleet Services Director
Marion County Sheriff's Office

TRAFFIC UNIT

Hi Bobby

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit the following quote based on Contract FSA25-VEL33.0

ITEM#217	FORD F350 XL SUPER DUTY CREW CAB DRW 4X4 W3D	\$49,288.00
UM/1S	AGATE BLACK EXTERIOR/ GREY CLOTH INTERIOR	\$314.00
99T/44G	6.7L V8 DIESEL/ 10 SPD AUTO TRANS	\$10,994.00
X4N	4.10 LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE	\$394.00
15J	GOOSENECK HITCH	\$249.00
18B	PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$444.00
53W	5TH WHEEL PREP PKG	\$749.00
66S	UPFITTER SWITCHES	\$249.00
153	FRONT LICENSE PALTE BRACKET	NC
874	360 DEGREE CAMERA PKG	\$1,149.00
96D	XL DRIVER ASSIST	\$729.00
3KR	THIRD KEY W/PROGRAMMED REMOTE	\$499.00
	Total	\$65,058.00

Sincerely,

Jeff Young

Government Fleet Account Manager